for the merger with Mammoth, effective 23 January 2014. This will be
finalised in the 30 June 2014 accounts and will allow the goodwill relating
to that merger to be finalised and then tested for impairment in
accordance with standard Greencross accounting practice and IAS36

 Under AASB 3 the merger of Greencross and Mammoth is accounted for
as an acquisition of Greencross by Mammoth. The strong appreciation of
the Greencross share price, from approximately $5.40 when the merger
discussions were commenced to $8.24 at completion raised the
accounted for acquisition price and goodwill balance

 It is considered likely that an impairment of approximately $130 million of
the goodwill balance will arise and impact intangibles and statutory profit
in FY14. There will be no impact on pro forma FY14 results

 The impairment is non-cash, has not arisen from any business
underperformance, and has no impact on the business or Greencross’
ability to pay dividends

 This impact Is not included in the attached April 2014 pro forma balance
sheet

NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATES

$ million Greencross1 Net impact of
Acquisition2

Combined
Group

Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents 15.5 (0.5) 15.0
Inventories 46.4 8.3 54.6
Trade receivables 8.0 0.9 8.9
Other 1.1 0.8 1.9
Total current assets 71.0 9.4 80.5
Non current assets
Property, plant and
equipment 88.5 15.1 103.6

Intangibles 410.8 201.6 612.4
Other 6.3 2.3 8.6
Total non current assets 505.7 219.1 724.7
Total assets 576.7 228.5 805.3
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables (36.0) (14.1) (50.1)
Borrowings (4.0) (0.0) (4.0)
Other (10.9) (7.8) (18.7)
Total current liabilities (50.9) (21.9) (72.8)
Non current liabilities
Borrowings (151.8) (44.8) (196.5)
Other (12.5) (1.8) (14.3)
Total non current
liabilities (164.3) (46.5) (210.8)

Total liabilities (215.1) (68.4) (283.6)

Net assets 361.6 160.1 521.7

24  	 GREENCROSS LIMITED

PAGE 25

The equity raising comprises a $69 million institutional placement and a $51 million accelerated non-renounceable
entitlement offer, with a $50 million placement to the Vendors upon completion of the Acquisition

1. TERP calculated on a post-Entitlement Offer, post-Placement and post-Vendors Placement basis.

Placement and Entitlement Offer

 $69 million placement to eligible institutional investors (Placement)

 1 for 15 accelerated non-renounceable entitlement offer (Entitlement Offer) to raise approximately $51 million, comprising:

— ~$30 million entitlement offer to eligible existing institutional shareholders at the record date (including insiders)